®
MARPAC K SERIES
Full Bore Fire Safe Flanged Ball Valves
Anti-blowout stem
Inserted from inside of valve body for greater safety
Actuator Mounting
Conforms to ISO 5211 for ease of actuation
Anti-static stem design

6
®
How to Order (Typical)
Standards of Compliance
Valve Size Series
Weight Limiting Stem Torque Flow Coefficients
lbs Kg lb-in Nm Cv Kv
½” DN15
 KFP1 4.0 1.8 69 7.8 32 27
KFP3 4.9 2.2 69 7.8 32 27
¾” DN20
 KFP1 5.3 2.4 157 17.7 54 46
KFP3 7.7 3.5 157 17.7 54 46
1” DN25
 KFP1 7.1 3.2 157 17.7 94 80
KFP3 10.1 4.6 157 17.7 94 80
1½” DN40
 KFP1 12.8 5.8 299 33.8 254 219
KFP3 19.0 8.6 299 33.8 254 219
2” DN25
 KFP1 26.5 12.0 1042 118 501 423
KFP3 33.1 15.0 1042 118 501 423
3” DN25
 KFP1 48.5 22.0 1838 208 1158 978
KFP3 70.5 32.0 3083 348 1158 978
4” DN25
 KFP1 88.2 40.0 3080 348 2118 1789
KFP3 125.7 57.0 6774 765 2118 1789
6” DN25
 KFP1 194.0 88.0 6774 765 5074 4287
KFP3 257.9 117.0 10100 1141 5074 4287
8” DN25
 KFP1 388.0 176.0 10100 1141 9337 7889
KFP3 520.3 236.0 14503 1639 9337 7889
Cv - Flow in US GPM Pressure psi     Kv - Flow in M3/hr Pressure - bar
Technical Information
A - Size B - Series C - Body Material D - Seat E - Seal F - Ball & Stem
½”   15mm 224 K-Series Class 150 KFP1 Low temp Carbon St. C3 Virgin TFE T TFE T Stainless Steel (316) S6
¾”   20mm 225 K-Series Class 300 KFP3 Stainless Steel S6 Polyfill 5 Graphite F
1”    25mm 226
1½” 40mm 228
2”    50mm 229
3”    80mm 231
4”    100mm 232
6”    150mm 234
8”    200mm 235
Example: 232 KFP3 S6 5 T S6
Ordering Example: A 4" Series KFP3 full port flanged valve with stainless steel body, 316 stainless steel ball and stem, Polyfill seats, TFE body seal, ANSI Class 300 flanges.
Note: Standard McCANNA/MARPAC valves are assembled with silicon based break-in lubricant. For other options, consult your distributor or Flowserve.
a	CAUTION: Ball valves can retain pressurized media in the body cavity when closed. Use care when disassembling. Always open valve to
relieve pressure prior to disassembly.
7
Valve Specification ASME B.16.34 / ISO 17292
Face to Face Lengths
KFP1 (Class 150)
ASME B16.10 Column 19 Short ½” - 4”
ASME B16.10 Column 18 Long 6” - 8”
EN558 Table 2 Series 3½” - 4”
EN558 Table 2 Series 12 6” - 8”
KFP3 (Class 300)
ASME B16.10 Column 8 Short ½” - 6”
ASME B16.10 Column 7 Long 8”
EN558 Table 2 Series 4 ½” - 6”
Quality Assurance ISO 9001
Marking MSS-SP25
Fire rating API 607
ISO 10497
(Graphite build only)
Pressure Test API 598